(c) A non-exempt employee is one who, under the provisions of the Fair Labor 
Standards Act (FLSA), must be paid overtime (time and one-half) for time worked 
in excess of forty (40) hours in a calendar week. Non-exempt firefighters who 
work a 24-hour shift must be paid overtime for time worked in excess of two 
hundred twelve (212) hours per twenty-eight (28) day cycle. 

(d) A regular employee is one who has satisfactorily completed the initial 6-month 
training period established for his/her position. 

(e) A probationary employee is an employee who, because of unacceptable

[...]

shifts and work requirements, each department will establish regular working 
hours for its employees and notify its employees of those hours. The work week 
shall begin on Sunday and end on Saturday except as otherwise provided. 

(b) Firefighters. Firefighters working a 24-hour shift will be assigned to a two 
hundred twelve (212) hour schedule within a twenty-eight (28) day work period. 

(c) Police Officers.  Police Officers working 12 hours shifts normally work 36 hours 
one week and 48 hours the next week.  Detectives and clerical staff in the Police 
Department normally work 8-hour shifts, 40 hours per week.

[...]

10 -14 years of service  17 hours per month (204 hrs.) 
15-19 years of service  20 hours per month (240 hrs.) 
20 + years of service   21 hours per month (252 hrs.) 

(b) Part-time employees who work at least twenty (20) hours or more per week or 

one thousand forty (1040) hours per year shall earn vacation credit at the rate of 
four (4) hours for each month of employment. Seasonal employees shall not earn 
vacation leave. 

(c) Vacation leave shall be accrued and posted from the date of employment, but it 
may not be used until the employee completes three (3) months of service.